CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION NO. 10508

A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER AND FINANCE DIRECTOR TO SIGN ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO PURCHASE ONE JOHN DEERE SUB COMPACT TRACTOR WITH LOADER BUCKET

WHEREAS, the City of Johnstown Public Works Department requests the purchase of and has budgeted for a John Deere Sub-Compact Tractor with Loader Bucket; and

WHEREAS, Purchase of a John Deere Sub-Compact Tractor with Loader Bucket will be made from the Capital Fund, Account No. 18.434.40.100.00; and

WHEREAS, through search for a John Deere Sub-Compact Tractor with Loader Bucket West Central Equipment, LLC (COSTAR) offered a quote of \$16,399.25; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by City Council of Johnstown, Cambria County, Pennsylvania, that the City Manager and Finance Director are hereby authorized to sign all documents necessary to accept the West Central Equipment, LLC (COSTAR) quote on the John Deere Sub-Compact Tractor with Loader Bucket.

ADOPTED: May 11, 2022

By the following Vote:

Yeas: Mr. Capriotti, Mrs. Mock, Mr. Britt, Ms. Huchel, Mayor Janakovic, Rev. King, Mr. Arnone

Nays:

Frank Janakovic, Mayor

Michael Capriotti, Deputy Mayor

ATTEST:

I do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No.10509 as the same by the City Council of the City of Johnstown, Pennsylvania.

Ethan Imhoff, City Manager